

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 23 of 2022

Maharabam Goura Singh; & Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC (PIL) No. 33 of 2022**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

12.10.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. T. Momo Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks some more time to file his response in MC (PIL) No. 33 of 2022. He also seeks more time to file his rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No. 12.

Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, Manipur, states that a separate reply would be filed on behalf of respondents No. 1-11 and seeks more time to do so.

Post on 16.11.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana